Noah's Ark Christian Daycare and Preschool Tuition/Fee Schedule

Nursery ~ 6 weeks – 18 months
Full Time (4-5 days)\$230.00/week
Part Time (2-3 days)\$61.00/day
Toddler ~ 18 months – 3 years
Full Time (4-5 days)\$195.00/week
Part Time (3 days)\$153.00/week
Part Time (2 days)\$102.00/week
Beginner's Preschool ~ 30 months – 4 years
Full Time (4-5 days)\$190.00/week
Part Time Full Days (2-3 days)\$48.50/day
Preschool/Pre-K ~ 3 years – 5 years
Full Time (4-5 days)\$180.00/week
Part Time Full Days (2-3 days)\$46.00/day
School-Age ~ Kindergarten – 5 th grade
Summer Program Full Time (4-5 days)\$165.00/week
No School Days/Part Time Summer (2-3 days)\$41.00/day
Bellefontaine City Schools Transportation To and From School
One-Way (To OR From)\$26.00/day OR \$85.00/week
Two-Way (To AND From)\$37.00/day OR \$130.00/week
Benjamin Logan Schools Transportation To and From School
One-Way (To OR From)\$28.00/day OR \$90.00/week
Two-Way (To AND From)\$41.00/day OR \$135.00/week
Fees
Registration Fee\$50.00
Curriculum Fee (Billed Yearly in September)\$110.00
Summer Activity Fee (School-Age Only)\$160.00
Food Service Fee\$15.00/month
Discounts
Multi-Sibling Discount (full time children, 2 nd or more children)\$20.00/week